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   1 0:32:58 Ahman Dirks 40 05:19  1 Portland

   2 0:35:01 Leo Alapont 38 05:39  2 Eugene

   3 0:36:01 Gabino Oropeza 35 05:48  3

   4 0:36:55 Noah Megowan 41 05:57  1 Lake Oswego

   5 0:37:42 Jeff Kirkland 37 06:05  1 Salem

   6 0:38:42 Wolf Seifer 15 06:14  1 Salem

   7 0:39:05 Danny Groening 46 06:18  1

   8 0:40:52 Martin Esquivel 50 06:36  1 Canby

   9 0:41:03 Joel Turner 38 06:37  2 Salem

  11 0:41:10 Eric Rogers 42 06:38  2

  10 0:41:10 Gary Terlecki 39 06:38  3

  12 0:41:19 Mitchell Corbet 31 06:40  1 Portland

  13 0:41:21 Bryan Hockett 34 06:40  2 St. Paul

  14 0:41:42 Ryan Mcgraw 37 06:44  4 Silverton

  15 0:42:03 Brock Ludlow 36 06:47  5 Aurora

  16 0:42:30 Susan Gallagher 52F 06:51  1 Salem

  17 0:42:37 Richard Rendon 50 06:52  2 Dayton

  18 0:43:29 Phil Cavazos 44 07:01  3 Hillsboro

  19 0:44:20 Chris Imondi 29 07:09  1 Portland

  20 0:44:29 Josh Aldridge 28 07:10  2 Portland

  21 0:44:48 Claudia Garcia 29F 07:14  2 Stayton

  22 0:45:20 Robert Marquez 39 07:19  6 Woodburn

  23 0:45:21 Leo Seifer 51 07:19  3 Salem

  24 0:45:24 Gertrude Feick ??F 07:19  3 Mount Angel

  25 0:45:46 Kristy Bolton 29F 07:23  1 Silverton

  26 0:45:47 Alejandra Marquez 35F 07:23  1 Woodburn

  27 0:45:59 Antonia Swan 32F 07:25  1 Portland

  28 0:46:10 Tim Ward 43 07:27  4 Salem

  29 0:46:12 Joe Lynch 33 07:27  3 Keizer

  30 0:46:13 Charles Flunker 27 07:27  3 Salem

  31 0:46:13 Ryan Smoots 21 07:27  1 Salem

  32 0:46:21 Alexia Gonzalez 31F 07:29  2 Aurora

  33 0:46:40 Mark Clauss 52 07:32  4 Lake Oswego

  34 0:46:51 Colby Scofield 15 07:33  2 Salem

  35 0:47:41 Nathan Okada 15 07:41  3 Salem

  36 0:47:51 Jackson Ross 33 07:43  4 Salem

  37 0:47:59 Peter Fessler 48 07:44  2

  38 0:48:02 Daniel Jordon 34 07:45  5 Keizer

  39 0:48:08 Rev. John Patr Riley, Csc 57 07:46  1 Portland

  40 0:48:16 Ken Mayo 52 07:47  5 Mcminnville

  41 0:48:21 Joe Schneider 30 07:48  6 Portland

  42 0:48:29 Keaton Wallace 22 07:49  2 Salem

  43 0:48:31 Nathan Jahns 32 07:50  7 Portland

  44 0:48:43 Donald Guyer 32 07:51  8 Silverton

  45 0:48:45 Steve Scanlon 47 07:52  3 West Linn

  47 0:48:59 Adrienne Mcclellan 30F 07:54  4

  46 0:48:59 Nicole Guyer 31F 07:54  3 Silverton

  48 0:49:07 Ann Marie Swearingin 35F 07:55  2

  49 0:49:16 Shawn Hussey 35 07:57  7 Mt Angel

  50 0:49:17 Ingrid Siadal 35F 07:57  3 Salem

  51 0:49:20 Torri Reichman 33F 07:57  5 Beaverton

  52 0:49:24 Asta Garmon 33F 07:58  6 Portland

  53 0:49:29 Aaron Koch 36 07:59  8 Silverton

  54 0:49:30 Joel Oren 46 07:59  4 Aloha

  55 0:49:34 Liz Coleman 47F 07:59  1 St. Paul

  56 0:49:36 Sonya Reutov 19F 07:59  1 Mulino

  57 0:49:53 Eric Peterson 48 08:03  5 Corvallis

  58 0:50:00 Joshua Hoyer 29 08:04  4 Aumsville

  59 0:50:06 Kelsey Moe 22F 08:05  1 Salem

  60 0:50:15 Britt Sexton 43 08:06  5 Salem

  61 0:50:18 Tawnia Emerson 41F 08:07  1 Portland

  63 0:50:20 Pat Bucklein 44 08:07  6 Oregon City

  62 0:50:20 John Robbins 34 08:07  9 Beaverton

  64 0:50:22 Chase Tedrow 28 08:07  5 Salem

  66 0:50:28 Janie Lowrie 34F 08:08  7 Silverton

  65 0:50:28 Dayne Scanlon 21 08:08  3 West Linn
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  67 0:50:30 Gillian Kuyl 38F 08:09  4 Forest Grove

  68 0:50:30 Kathleen Zaragoza 54F 08:09  1 Salem

  69 0:50:33 Lara Fulwiler 42F 08:09  2 Sherwood

  70 0:50:43 Edilberto Cruz Zurita 27 08:11  6 Canby

  71 0:50:56 Paul Pflaster 44 08:13  7 Corvallis

  72 0:51:01 Leslie Schmidt 41F 08:14  3 Silverton

  73 0:51:13 Marshal Barrett 30 08:16 10 Portland

  74 0:51:33 Eric Hale 35 08:19  9 Salem

  76 0:51:38 Malia Ramos 34F 08:20  8 Portland

  75 0:51:38 Jennipher Koch 38F 08:20  5

  77 0:51:50 Bill Hortsch 31 08:22 11 Newberg

  78 0:51:56 Anne Lile 24F 08:23  2 Portland

  79 0:52:12 Paolo Scanlon 19 08:25  4 West Linn

  81 0:52:14 Nathan Becker 28 08:26  7 Beaverton

  80 0:52:14 Darlan Costa 46F 08:25  2 Portland

  82 0:52:32 Dagoberto Zuniga 47 08:28  6 Newberg

  83 0:52:44 Douglas Jessen 45 08:30  7 Longview

  84 0:52:47 Laurin Becker 25F 08:31  2 Beaverton

  85 0:52:49 Grayson Fidler 33 08:31 12 Beaverton

  86 0:52:51 James Schneider 37 08:31 10 Salem

  87 0:53:07 James Thurman 37 08:34 11 Silverton

  88 0:53:23 Mary Sue Haener 26F 08:37  3 Woodburn

  89 0:53:37 Sheila Turnidge 52F 08:39  2 Monmouth

  90 0:53:38 Greg Gadbois 35 08:39 12 Forest Grove

  91 0:53:49 John Cacka 33 08:41 13 Gervais

  92 0:53:53 Micheal Tarascio 31 08:42 14 Beaverton

  93 0:53:55 Jason Phillips 56 08:42  2 Beaverton

  94 0:54:01 Kimberly Ross 32F 08:43  9 Independence

  95 0:54:01 Scott Sinn 34 08:43 15 Salem

  96 0:54:12 Richie Unrein 34 08:45 16 Beaverton

  97 0:54:13 Andrew Sapp 28 08:45  8 Portland

  98 0:54:15 Nancy Frantz-geddes 52F 08:45  3 Salem

  99 0:54:27 John Thomas 42 08:47  8 Portland

 100 0:54:31 Carrie Wostal 35F 08:48  6

 101 0:54:45 Sheldon Sanders 44 08:50  9 Tigard

 102 0:54:54 Kelsey Schneider 24F 08:51  3 Portland

 103 0:54:59 Kelsey Imondi 27F 08:52  4 Portland

 104 0:55:04 Jennifer Fidler 32F 08:53 10 Beaverton

 105 0:55:25 Katie Darold 34F 08:56 11 Salem Or

 106 0:55:27 Mike Stewart 31 08:57 17 Seatac

 107 0:55:30 Kelsey Sommer 28F 08:57  5 Canby

 108 0:55:33 Jordan Bianco 26 08:58  9 Seattle

 109 0:55:33 Billy Quinn 27 08:58 10 Tualatin

 110 0:55:39 Jeff Irwin 49 08:59  8 Canby

 111 0:55:45 Tryston Nelson 27 08:59 11 Salem

 112 0:56:03 Andrew Aamodt 21 09:02  4 Salem

 113 0:56:03 Jessy Benson 35 09:02 13 Salem

 115 0:56:05 Melissa Extine 34F 09:03 12 Portland

 114 0:56:05 Jared Trowbridge 26 09:03 12 Salem

 116 0:56:06 David Pfaff 44 09:03 10 Portland

 118 0:56:11 Doug Darst 42 09:04 11 Keizer

 117 0:56:11 Sarah Darst 20F 09:04  4 Keizer

 119 0:56:13 Travis Davidson 38 09:04 14 Newberg

 120 0:56:13 Peggy Holstedt 61F 09:04  1 Salem

 121 0:56:17 Salvador Llerenas Jr 25 09:05 13 Salem

 122 0:56:17 Kim Parker 47F 09:05  3 Canby

 123 0:56:22 Hannah Kuizenga 21F 09:05  5 Salem

 124 0:56:24 Natalie Sanders 34F 09:06 13 Corvallis

 125 0:56:25 Evdakaya Snegireff 21F 09:06  6 Mount Angel

 126 0:56:26 Scott Wickline 57 09:06  3 Oregon City

 127 0:56:29 Cody Gabriel 29 09:07 14 Beaverton

 128 0:56:32 Brandon Nelson 39 09:07 15 Salem

 129 0:56:36 Mike Harrahill 60 09:08  1 Salem

 130 0:56:39 Ryan Bucher 27 09:08 15 Salem

 131 0:56:40 Molly Jo Rodriguez 35F 09:08  7 Salem

 132 0:56:42 Stephanie Polendey 24F 09:09  7 Medford, Or
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 133 0:56:48 Jt Woods 33 09:10 18 Banks

 134 0:56:51 Marlee Clark 69F 09:10  1 Lyons

 135 0:56:52 Britt Ash 39F 09:10  8 Canby

 136 0:56:55 Anthony Pfaff 41 09:11 12 Florence

 137 0:57:01 Ryan Schmeling 25 09:12 16 Fairview

 138 0:57:02 John Pouley 43 09:12 13 Keizer

 139 0:57:03 Jeff Dolan 30 09:12 19 Salem

 140 0:57:16 Zach Allen 26 09:14 17 The Dalles

 141 0:57:17 Jason Whitehurst 42 09:14 14 Salem

 142 0:57:20 Kelcey Cacka 30F 09:15 14 Gervais

 143 0:57:38 Lisa Campbell 55F 09:18  1 Aloha

 144 0:57:41 Gerald Martin 62 09:18  2 Stayton

 145 0:57:42 Kyle Alexander 30 09:18 20 Salem

 146 0:57:43 Caitlin Nolan 23F 09:19  8

 147 0:57:47 Olivia Sprauer 23F 09:19  9

 148 0:57:55 Chet Lundy 42 09:20 15 Salem

 149 0:58:10 Christina Hindman 40F 09:23  4

 150 0:58:16 Christopher Stone 30 09:24 21 Portland

 151 0:58:19 Nicholas Okada 13F 09:24  1 Salem

 152 0:58:30 Kai Nilsen-knight 27 09:26 18 Salem

 153 0:58:32 Tyler Andrews 19 09:27  5 Keizer

 154 0:58:36 Tony Sprauer 52 09:27  6 Mt. Angel

 155 0:58:54 Jeff Scofield 42 09:30 16 Salem

 156 0:58:59 Tammy Bersin 56F 09:31  2 Keizer

 157 0:59:36 Matthew Baker 29 09:37 19 Salem

 158 1:00:09 Stacey Bucklein 42F 09:42  5 Oregon City

 159 1:00:16 Dalynn Shinholster 33F 09:43 15 Albany

 160 1:00:17 Michelle Niktab 31F 09:43 16 Woodburn

 161 1:00:19 Ashley Aldridge 29F 09:44  6 Portland

 162 1:00:35 Lee Fledderjohann 55 09:46  4 Lakeview

 163 1:00:37 David Lewin 24 09:47  5 Salem

 164 1:00:37 Monica Lewin 24F 09:47 10 Salem

 165 1:00:52 Jon Feskens 33 09:49 22 Silverton

 166 1:00:52 Wendy Feskens 33F 09:49 17 Silverton

 167 1:00:56 Jackie Pulse 46F 09:50  4 Mt. Angel

 169 1:00:58 Kristen Hettwer 24F 09:50 11 Mount Angel

 168 1:00:58 Alexandro Macias 36 09:50 16 Mount Angel

 170 1:01:04 Dory Gadberry 33F 09:51 18 Salem

 171 1:01:12 Ed Bender 76 09:52  1 Salem

 172 1:01:23 Alyce Henry 30F 09:54 19 Salem

 173 1:01:34 Kirsten Bachmann 22F 09:56 12 Salem

 174 1:01:37 Matt Warner 38 09:56 17 Salem

 175 1:01:58 Jennier Holt 35F 09:59  9 Salem

 176 1:02:06 Joy Hrenko 38F 10:01 10 Hillsboro

 177 1:02:21 Theresa Hodges 43F 10:03  6 Phoenix

 178 1:02:26 Socorro Hernandez 44F 10:04  7 Vancouver

 179 1:02:30 Jennifer Watkins 39F 10:05 11 Gaston

 180 1:02:39 Leigh Morlock 38F 10:06 12 Portland

 181 1:02:45 Robert Prinslow 50 10:07  7 Hubbard

 182 1:02:46 Maricela Highsmith 36F 10:07 13 Salem

 183 1:02:47 Mark Peters 50 10:08  8 Salem

 185 1:02:48 Jake Pratt 31 10:08 24 Salem

 184 1:02:48 Broc Van Vleet 31 10:08 23 Tualatin

 186 1:02:51 Kate Allen 30F 10:08 20 The Dalles

 187 1:03:03 Bob Kelly 69 10:10  1

 188 1:03:08 Krista Boyd 39F 10:11 14 Oregon City

 189 1:03:10 Alex Bachmann 25F 10:11  7 Portland

 190 1:03:19 Andrew Rivinus 60 10:13  3 Canby

 191 1:03:39 Kim Kirkland 34F 10:16 21 Salem

 192 1:03:40 Rosenda Araujo 31F 10:16 22 Salem

 193 1:03:44 Rhonda Bachmann 51F 10:17  4 Salem

 194 1:03:44 Samantha Davies 30F 10:17 23 Salem

 195 1:03:44 Karen Ball 55F 10:17  3

 196 1:03:49 Jane Moore 47F 10:18  5 Lake Oswego

 198 1:03:52 Mackenzie Keith 35 10:18 18 Portland

 197 1:03:52 Rachel-anne Rapoza 33F 10:18 24 Silverton
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 199 1:04:00 Patricia Gray 56F 10:19  4 Lebanon

 200 1:04:03 Shelby Andrews 22F 10:20 13 Keizer

 201 1:04:08 Angela Mcgraw 37F 10:21 15 Silverton

 202 1:04:10 Natalie Pacholl 36F 10:21 16 Vancouver

 203 1:04:13 David Nute 45 10:22  9

 204 1:04:20 Cathy Mcinnis 57F 10:23  5

 205 1:04:37 Caitlyn Bischoff 26F 10:25  8 Salem

 206 1:04:59 Gina Selander 54F 10:29  5 Keizer

 207 1:05:02 Jerry Hambleton 63 10:29  4 Keizer

 208 1:05:04 Clairissa Thielen 28F 10:30  9 Portland

 209 1:05:30 Nancy Groth 46F 10:34  6 Dundee

 210 1:05:36 Rachel Lacy 35F 10:35 17 Salem

 211 1:05:41 Leslie Fisher 43F 10:36  8 Silverton

 212 1:05:47 Jim Crowell 41 10:37 17 Lafayette

 213 1:05:54 Sean Mccarthy 27 10:38 20 Keizer

 214 1:05:57 Megan Barrett 36F 10:38 18 Portland

 215 1:06:08 Polly Kuznetsov 25F 10:40 10 Silverton

 216 1:06:10 Brian Ross 57 10:40  5 Salem

 217 1:06:27 Jeanie Stuntzner 43F 10:43  9 Silverton

 218 1:06:33 Josh Norris 37 10:44 19 Hillsboro

 219 1:06:40 Karma Krause 47F 10:45  7 Keizer

 220 1:06:43 John Grenard 26 10:46 21 Salem

 221 1:06:54 Jessie Stroud 30F 10:47 25 Portland

 222 1:07:08 Karyl Clune 57F 10:50  6 Roseburg

 223 1:07:09 Kyndra Benfield 28F 10:50 11 Sandy

 224 1:07:16 Kurt Reeser 34 10:51 25 Vancouver

 225 1:07:23 Kristen Davidson 39F 10:52 19 Newberg

 226 1:07:23 Raul Medrano 40 10:52 18 Mcminnville

 227 1:07:23 Kristine Rosentrater 33F 10:52 26 Salem

 228 1:07:27 Keri Zuniga 37F 10:53 20 Newberg

 229 1:07:34 Erin Duffy 34F 10:54 27 Portland

 230 1:07:48 Sam Rachal Iii 50 10:56  9 Aloha

 232 1:07:49 Krysty Palmer 37F 10:56 21 Newberg

 231 1:07:49 Neil Palmer 38 10:56 20 Newberg

 233 1:08:17 Carissa Smith 34F 11:01 28 Aurora

 234 1:08:20 Marcella Stafford 51F 11:01  6 Canby

 235 1:08:24 Liz Crowe 27F 11:02 12 Portland

 236 1:08:33 Logan Robertson 24 11:03  6 Salem

 237 1:08:34 Gavin Johnson 23 11:03  7 Salem

 238 1:08:54 Esther Yoder 33 11:07 26 Beaverton

 239 1:08:54 Mike Yoder 32 11:07 27 Beaverton

 240 1:08:57 Bre Jones 25F 11:07 13 Woodburn

 241 1:09:04 Nikki Sparley 30F 11:08 29 Tigard

 242 1:09:05 Julaine Trapp 33F 11:08 30 Tigard

 243 1:09:11 Ivetee Diaz 29F 11:10 14 Woodburn

 244 1:09:31 Martha Robertson 59F 11:13  7 Salem

 245 1:09:46 Caitlin Waugh 25F 11:15 15 Salem

 246 1:09:49 Karen Wright 41F 11:16 10 Mount Angel

 247 1:09:57 Amanda Lacombe 30F 11:17 31 Salem

 248 1:10:10 Alice Swanson 46F 11:19  8 Woodburn

 249 1:10:18 Mary Grosso 55F 11:20  8 Keizer

 251 1:10:29 Kate Lyons 36F 11:22 22 Wilsonville

 250 1:10:29 Jen Snelling 27F 11:22 16 Wilsonville

 252 1:10:42 Melissa Lloyd 57F 11:24  9 Beaverton

 253 1:10:56 Brooks Bowen 31 11:27 28 Mount Angel

 254 1:10:56 Sheri Joynt 33F 11:27 32 Salem

 255 1:11:17 Kelly Young 48F 11:30  9 Woodburn

 256 1:11:33 Caitlin Johnson 28F 11:32 17 Portland

 257 1:11:36 Brian Gray 45 11:33 10 Portland

 258 1:11:36 Jenni Gray 41F 11:33 11 Portland

 259 1:12:24 Esteban Perez 25 11:41 22 Keizer

 260 1:12:30 Mary Masla 25F 11:42 18 Portland

 261 1:12:34 Clint Spell 31 11:42 29 Tualatin

 262 1:12:35 Natalie Riley 27F 11:42 19 Tualatin

 263 1:12:49 Sandra Reno 27F 11:45 20 Salem

 264 1:13:08 Julie Okada 48F 11:48 10 Salem
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 265 1:13:15 Jennifer Houston 32F 11:49 33 Monroe

 266 1:13:19 Janette Cullins 28F 11:49 21 Portland

 267 1:13:34 Susan Devore 61F 11:52  2 Keizer

 268 1:13:35 Beatrice Shapiro 51F 11:52  7 Silverton

 269 1:13:47 Claire Schwalm 28F 11:54 22 Canby

 270 1:13:48 Jessica Carter 30F 11:54 34 Vancouver

 271 1:14:19 Alexey Snegireff 21 11:59  8 Mount Angel

 272 1:14:31 Nicholas Sauve 24 12:01  9 Aloha

 273 1:14:45 Kelsey Mccann 26F 12:03 23 Salem

 274 1:14:51 John Guy 41 12:04 19 Salem

 275 1:15:10 Gwyneth Lang 32F 12:07 35 Camas

 276 1:15:11 Henry Truong 33 12:08 30 Salem

 277 1:15:25 Kathy Martin 49F 12:10 11 Salem

 278 1:15:25 Kristie Lawrence 45F 12:10 12 Salem

 279 1:15:27 Jordan Martin 20F 12:10 14 Salem

 280 1:15:45 Christian Watts 40 12:13 20 Albany

 281 1:15:47 Heather Cotter 36F 12:13 23 Albany

 282 1:15:54 Richard Bemrose 72 12:15  1 Gresham

 283 1:16:02 Markus Barb 58 12:16  6 New Braunfels

 284 1:16:03 Gail Barb 52F 12:16  8 New Braunfels

 285 1:16:04 Shasta Stocker 29F 12:16 24 Silverton

 286 1:16:08 Breigh Frauendiener 33F 12:17 36 Molalla

 287 1:16:09 Erika Porter 30F 12:17 37 Molalla

 288 1:16:17 Nancy Unck 46F 12:18 13 Salem

 290 1:17:03 Thomas Groendal 36 12:26 22 Portland

 289 1:17:03 Kenneth Pettigrew 37 12:26 21 Portland

 291 1:18:18 Laurie Ryther 36F 12:38 24 Keizer

 292 1:18:26 Bonny Benton 56F 12:39 10 Beaverton

 293 1:19:34 Emily Marshall 25F 12:50 25 Hubbard

 294 1:19:35 Dan Marshall 31 12:50 31 Hubbard

 295 1:19:36 Linda Nishioka 63F 12:50  3 Salem

 296 1:19:39 Abby Taylor 32F 12:51 38 Shoreline

 297 1:19:42 Karen Hammerquist 50F 12:51  9 Salem

 298 1:19:45 Tanya Pugach 30F 12:52 39 Salem

 300 1:20:50 Sherrie Andrews 50F 13:02 10 Keizer

 299 1:20:50 Chris Iverson 22 13:02 10 Keizer

 301 1:20:55 Eileen Smith 54F 13:03 11 Keizer

 302 1:22:03 Debbie Lainfiesta 37F 13:14 25 Puyallup

 303 1:22:27 Melissa Fey 46F 13:18 14 Oak Grove

 304 1:22:58 Ben Ark 39 13:23 23 Salem

 305 1:23:09 Hannah Bauer 23F 13:25 15 Salem

 306 1:23:13 Corrine Arehart 62F 13:25  4 Saint Paul

 307 1:23:16 Sarah Wickenhagen 41F 13:26 12 Portland

 308 1:24:37 Brianna Breshears 19F 13:39  2 Woodburn

 309 1:24:38 Melissa Smith 28F 13:39 26 Keizer

 310 1:25:24 Dianna Magee 45F 13:46 15 Vancouver

 311 1:25:25 Jeffrey Magee 48 13:47 11 Vancouver

 312 1:25:25 Aaron Weingarten 24 13:47 11 Salem

 313 1:26:19 Jan Bell 43F 13:55 13 Beavercreek

 314 1:27:22 Derek Foote 29 14:05 23 Portland

 315 1:27:22 Keisha Shippy 25F 14:06 27 Tualatin

 316 1:32:09 Judy West 64F 14:52  5 Portland

 317 1:32:49 Lorraine Bock 51F 14:58 12 Salem

 318 1:32:50 Rachel Bock 19F 14:58  3 Salem

 319 1:56:00 Michelle Godkin 24F 18:43 16 Salem
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Female    Overall

   1 Susan Gallagher 52F 0:42:30 Salem

   2 Claudia Garcia 29F 0:44:48 Stayton

   3 Gertrude Feick 99F 0:45:24 Mount Angel

Male    Overall

   1 Ahman Dirks 40M 0:32:58 Portland

   2 Leo Alapont 38M 0:35:01 Eugene

   3 Gabino Oropeza 35M 0:36:01

Female 14`& UNDER

   1 Nicholas Okada 13F 0:58:19 Salem

Female 15-19

   1 Sonya Reutov 19F 0:49:36 Mulino

   2 Brianna Breshears 19F 1:24:37 Woodburn

   3 Rachel Bock 19F 1:32:50 Salem

Male 15-19

   1 Wolf Seifer 15M 0:38:42 Salem

   2 Colby Scofield 15M 0:46:51 Salem

   3 Nathan Okada 15M 0:47:41 Salem

   4 Paolo Scanlon 19M 0:52:12 West Linn

   5 Tyler Andrews 19M 0:58:32 Keizer

Female 20-24

   1 Kelsey Moe 22F 0:50:06 Salem

   2 Anne Lile 24F 0:51:56 Portland

   3 Kelsey Schneider 24F 0:54:54 Portland

   4 Sarah Darst 20F 0:56:11 Keizer

   5 Hannah Kuizenga 21F 0:56:22 Salem

   6 Evdakaya Snegireff 21F 0:56:25 Mount Angel

   7 Stephanie Polendey 24F 0:56:42 Medford, Or

   8 Caitlin Nolan 23F 0:57:43

   9 Olivia Sprauer 23F 0:57:47

  10 Monica Lewin 24F 1:00:37 Salem

Male 20-24

   1 Ryan Smoots 21M 0:46:13 Salem

   2 Keaton Wallace 22M 0:48:29 Salem

   3 Dayne Scanlon 21M 0:50:28 West Linn

   4 Andrew Aamodt 21M 0:56:03 Salem

   5 David Lewin 24M 1:00:37 Salem

   6 Logan Robertson 24M 1:08:33 Salem

   7 Gavin Johnson 23M 1:08:34 Salem

   8 Alexey Snegireff 21M 1:14:19 Mount Angel

   9 Nicholas Sauve 24M 1:14:31 Aloha

  10 Chris Iverson 22M 1:20:50 Keizer

Female 25-29

   1 Kristy Bolton 29F 0:45:46 Silverton

   2 Laurin Becker 25F 0:52:47 Beaverton

   3 Mary Sue Haener 26F 0:53:23 Woodburn

   4 Kelsey Imondi 27F 0:54:59 Portland

   5 Kelsey Sommer 28F 0:55:30 Canby

   6 Ashley Aldridge 29F 1:00:19 Portland

   7 Alex Bachmann 25F 1:03:10 Portland

   8 Caitlyn Bischoff 26F 1:04:37 Salem

   9 Clairissa Thielen 28F 1:05:04 Portland

  10 Polly Kuznetsov 25F 1:06:08 Silverton
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Male 25-29

   1 Chris Imondi 29M 0:44:20 Portland

   2 Josh Aldridge 28M 0:44:29 Portland

   3 Charles Flunker 27M 0:46:13 Salem

   4 Joshua Hoyer 29M 0:50:00 Aumsville

   5 Chase Tedrow 28M 0:50:22 Salem

   6 Edilberto Cruz Zurita 27M 0:50:43 Canby

   7 Nathan Becker 28M 0:52:14 Beaverton

   8 Andrew Sapp 28M 0:54:13 Portland

   9 Jordan Bianco 26M 0:55:33 Seattle

  10 Billy Quinn 27M 0:55:33 Tualatin

Female 30-34

   1 Antonia Swan 32F 0:45:59 Portland

   2 Alexia Gonzalez 31F 0:46:21 Aurora

   4 Adrienne Mcclellan 30F 0:48:59

   3 Nicole Guyer 31F 0:48:59 Silverton

   5 Torri Reichman 33F 0:49:20 Beaverton

   6 Asta Garmon 33F 0:49:24 Portland

   7 Janie Lowrie 34F 0:50:28 Silverton

   8 Malia Ramos 34F 0:51:38 Portland

   9 Kimberly Ross 32F 0:54:01 Independence

  10 Jennifer Fidler 32F 0:55:04 Beaverton

Male 30-34

   1 Mitchell Corbet 31M 0:41:19 Portland

   2 Bryan Hockett 34M 0:41:21 St. Paul

   3 Joe Lynch 33M 0:46:12 Keizer

   4 Jackson Ross 33M 0:47:51 Salem

   5 Daniel Jordon 34M 0:48:02 Keizer

   6 Joe Schneider 30M 0:48:21 Portland

   7 Nathan Jahns 32M 0:48:31 Portland

   8 Donald Guyer 32M 0:48:43 Silverton

   9 John Robbins 34M 0:50:20 Beaverton

  10 Marshal Barrett 30M 0:51:13 Portland

Female 35-39

   1 Alejandra Marquez 35F 0:45:47 Woodburn

   2 Ann Marie Swearingin 35F 0:49:07

   3 Ingrid Siadal 35F 0:49:17 Salem

   4 Gillian Kuyl 38F 0:50:30 Forest Grove

   5 Jennipher Koch 38F 0:51:38

   6 Carrie Wostal 35F 0:54:31

   7 Molly Jo Rodriguez 35F 0:56:40 Salem

   8 Britt Ash 39F 0:56:52 Canby

   9 Jennier Holt 35F 1:01:58 Salem

  10 Joy Hrenko 38F 1:02:06 Hillsboro

Male 35-39

   1 Jeff Kirkland 37M 0:37:42 Salem

   2 Joel Turner 38M 0:41:03 Salem

   3 Gary Terlecki 39M 0:41:10

   4 Ryan Mcgraw 37M 0:41:42 Silverton

   5 Brock Ludlow 36M 0:42:03 Aurora

   6 Robert Marquez 39M 0:45:20 Woodburn

   7 Shawn Hussey 35M 0:49:16 Mt Angel

   8 Aaron Koch 36M 0:49:29 Silverton

   9 Eric Hale 35M 0:51:33 Salem

  10 James Schneider 37M 0:52:51 Salem
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Female 40-44

   1 Tawnia Emerson 41F 0:50:18 Portland

   2 Lara Fulwiler 42F 0:50:33 Sherwood

   3 Leslie Schmidt 41F 0:51:01 Silverton

   4 Christina Hindman 40F 0:58:10

   5 Stacey Bucklein 42F 1:00:09 Oregon City

   6 Theresa Hodges 43F 1:02:21 Phoenix

   7 Socorro Hernandez 44F 1:02:26 Vancouver

   8 Leslie Fisher 43F 1:05:41 Silverton

   9 Jeanie Stuntzner 43F 1:06:27 Silverton

  10 Karen Wright 41F 1:09:49 Mount Angel

Male 40-44

   1 Noah Megowan 41M 0:36:55 Lake Oswego

   2 Eric Rogers 42M 0:41:10

   3 Phil Cavazos 44M 0:43:29 Hillsboro

   4 Tim Ward 43M 0:46:10 Salem

   5 Britt Sexton 43M 0:50:15 Salem

   6 Pat Bucklein 44M 0:50:20 Oregon City

   7 Paul Pflaster 44M 0:50:56 Corvallis

   8 John Thomas 42M 0:54:27 Portland

   9 Sheldon Sanders 44M 0:54:45 Tigard

  10 David Pfaff 44M 0:56:06 Portland

Female 45-49

   1 Liz Coleman 47F 0:49:34 St. Paul

   2 Darlan Costa 46F 0:52:14 Portland

   3 Kim Parker 47F 0:56:17 Canby

   4 Jackie Pulse 46F 1:00:56 Mt. Angel

   5 Jane Moore 47F 1:03:49 Lake Oswego

   6 Nancy Groth 46F 1:05:30 Dundee

   7 Karma Krause 47F 1:06:40 Keizer

   8 Alice Swanson 46F 1:10:10 Woodburn

   9 Kelly Young 48F 1:11:17 Woodburn

  10 Julie Okada 48F 1:13:08 Salem

Male 45-49

   1 Danny Groening 46M 0:39:05

   2 Peter Fessler 48M 0:47:59

   3 Steve Scanlon 47M 0:48:45 West Linn

   4 Joel Oren 46M 0:49:30 Aloha

   5 Eric Peterson 48M 0:49:53 Corvallis

   6 Dagoberto Zuniga 47M 0:52:32 Newberg

   7 Douglas Jessen 45M 0:52:44 Longview

   8 Jeff Irwin 49M 0:55:39 Canby

   9 David Nute 45M 1:04:13

  10 Brian Gray 45M 1:11:36 Portland

Female 50-54

   1 Kathleen Zaragoza 54F 0:50:30 Salem

   2 Sheila Turnidge 52F 0:53:37 Monmouth

   3 Nancy Frantz-geddes 52F 0:54:15 Salem

   4 Rhonda Bachmann 51F 1:03:44 Salem

   5 Gina Selander 54F 1:04:59 Keizer

   6 Marcella Stafford 51F 1:08:20 Canby

   7 Beatrice Shapiro 51F 1:13:35 Silverton

   8 Gail Barb 52F 1:16:03 New Braunfels

   9 Karen Hammerquist 50F 1:19:42 Salem

  10 Sherrie Andrews 50F 1:20:50 Keizer

10K Results

Male 50-54

   1 Martin Esquivel 50M 0:40:52 Canby

   2 Richard Rendon 50M 0:42:37 Dayton

   3 Leo Seifer 51M 0:45:21 Salem

   4 Mark Clauss 52M 0:46:40 Lake Oswego

   5 Ken Mayo 52M 0:48:16 Mcminnville

   6 Tony Sprauer 52M 0:58:36 Mt. Angel

   7 Robert Prinslow 50M 1:02:45 Hubbard

   8 Mark Peters 50M 1:02:47 Salem

   9 Sam Rachal Iii 50M 1:07:48 Aloha

Female 55-59

   1 Lisa Campbell 55F 0:57:38 Aloha

   2 Tammy Bersin 56F 0:58:59 Keizer

   3 Karen Ball 55F 1:03:44

   4 Patricia Gray 56F 1:04:00 Lebanon

   5 Cathy Mcinnis 57F 1:04:20

   6 Karyl Clune 57F 1:07:08 Roseburg

   7 Martha Robertson 59F 1:09:31 Salem

   8 Mary Grosso 55F 1:10:18 Keizer

   9 Melissa Lloyd 57F 1:10:42 Beaverton

  10 Bonny Benton 56F 1:18:26 Beaverton

Male 55-59

   1 Rev. John Patr Riley, 57M 0:48:08 Portland

   2 Jason Phillips 56M 0:53:55 Beaverton

   3 Scott Wickline 57M 0:56:26 Oregon City

   4 Lee Fledderjohann 55M 1:00:35 Lakeview

   5 Brian Ross 57M 1:06:10 Salem

   6 Markus Barb 58M 1:16:02 New Braunfels

Female 60-64

   1 Peggy Holstedt 61F 0:56:13 Salem

   2 Susan Devore 61F 1:13:34 Keizer

   3 Linda Nishioka 63F 1:19:36 Salem

   4 Corrine Arehart 62F 1:23:13 Saint Paul

   5 Judy West 64F 1:32:09 Portland

Male 60-64

   1 Mike Harrahill 60M 0:56:36 Salem

   2 Gerald Martin 62M 0:57:41 Stayton

   3 Andrew Rivinus 60M 1:03:19 Canby

   4 Jerry Hambleton 63M 1:05:02 Keizer

Female 65-69

   1 Marlee Clark 69F 0:56:51 Lyons

Male 65-69

   1 Bob Kelly 69M 1:03:03

Male 70-74

   1 Richard Bemrose 72M 1:15:54 Gresham

Male 75+

   1 Ed Bender 76M 1:01:12 Salem


